9616015 dated 11.01.2024 declared as Mixed Hydrocarbon Oil having
declared weight 107.070 MTs a n d declared value of Rs. 45,61,064/-
covered under Section 111 (d), (m) & (o) of the Customs Act,
1962.However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated
goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs.5,50,000/-(Rs. Five lakh Fifty
Thousand only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

9.3     I impose a penalty of Rs.1,50,000/-(Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand
Only) on the importer M/s. Sams Fueltech LLP under Section 112 (a)(i) of
the Custom Act, 1962.

9.4     I also allow the importer to re-export the subject goods imported vide
BE No. Bill of Entry No. 9616015 dated 11.01.2024 declared as Mixed
Hydrocarbon Oil having declared weight 107.070 MTs and  declared value